FINANCE COMMITTEE

June 21, 2022 *Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube*

Council Chambers 5:45pm

AGENDA

- Consider Resolution No. 22-54 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO ENTER INTO A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDED SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE HEREINAFTER NAMED ORGANIZATIONS TO CARRY OUT ACTIVITIES INCLUDED WITHIN NEWARK'S FY 2022 COMMUNITY DEVELOMENT BLOCK GRANT ONE YEAR ACTION PLAN.
- Consider Resolution No. 22-55 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FIRST RESPONDER WELLNESS, RECRUITMENT, RETENTION & RESILIENCY GRANT.
- 3. Consider **Resolution No. 22-56 Exp** A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE MUNICPAL CORPORATION
- 4. Consider **Resolution No. 22-58** A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE MUNICPAL CORPORATION
- 5. OTHER ITEMS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE CHAIR